
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032088-2025 

Contract

Provision of an integrated Referral and Advice &
Guidance system

MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032088

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054814  

Published 12 June 2025, 5:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Leighton Hospital

Crewe

CW14TQ

Contact

wendy Burgess

Email

wendy.burgess@mcht.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032088-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032088-2025
mailto:wendy.burgess@mcht.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.mcht.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mcht.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of an integrated Referral and Advice & Guidance system

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.mcht.nhs.uk
https://www.mcht.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of an integrated Referral and Advice & Guidance system for the Dermatology
Services at Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust and East Cheshire NHS Trust

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £26,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Mid Cheshire NHS Foundation Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of an integrated Referral and Advice & Guidance system for the Dermatology
Services at Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust and East Cheshire NHS Trust -
service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Supplier had been award the business due to National funding, the trust require the service
to continue

CCS G-cloud 14 framework RM1557.14

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2025



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Monmedical Limited (trading as Cinapsis

Profile West 950 Great west road

Brentford

TW8 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09728098

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Provision of an integrated Referral and Advice & Guidance system for the Dermatology
Services at Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust and East Cheshire NHS Trust.

Crown Commercial - G Cloud framework Agreement RM1557.14

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mid Cheshire NHS Foundation Trust

Cheshire

CW1 4QJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T03:55:33+0100
	TCPDF




